FORM Expires 06/: OMB 065104-22-1999



101016784

U.S. Department of Commerce. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	TION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
) [
X New	Assignment License					
- Deculuing (Non Decordation)						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #						
	Change of Name					
Corrective Document	Termination and Release of Lien on					
Reel # Frame #	X Other and Security Interest in Trademarks					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name 71 de grade de la Companya de la						
Name Fleet Capital Corporation	on 03291999					
Formerly						
- Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization Rhode Island					
<u></u>						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group,	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group,	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc.					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc.					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc.					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc.					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, Street	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. ling uite 200					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. ling Suite 200 DE/USA 19801					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. ling Suite 200 DE/USA 19801 State/Country Zip Code					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. Ling DE/USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. ling Suite 200 DE/USA 19801 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. ling Suite 200 DE/USA 19801 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. Ling DE/USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. Inc. Bing Buite 200 DE/USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. Bing Buite 200 DE/USA 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. Bing Buite 200 DE/USA 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. Bing Buite 200 DE/USA 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Receiving Party Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	Inc. Inc.					
Name Mack Printing Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Delaware Trust Build Address (line 2) 900 Market Street, S Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	Inc. Inc.					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0262

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2		5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)					The state of the s	
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and T	elephone Number	8047888465		
Name	Deborah R. Gerh	ardt. Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Willia					
Address (line 2)	(line 2) Riverfront Plaza, East Tower					
Address (line 3) 951 East Byrd Street						
Address (line 4)	Richmond, Virgi	nia 23219-407	1			
Pages	Enter the total number			locument #	2	
	including any attachme		n Number(s)			
	Application Number(Trademark Application Number	•			onal numbers attached e same property).	
	demark Application Num	nber(s)	Regi	stration Number	r(s)	
75431635	75431545					
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of pro	perties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amoun		unt for Properties Lis	•): \$ 65.00		
Method o		-	posit Account	Ψ <u>[03.00</u>]		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3436						
		Authorization to cl	harge additional fees	: Yes X	No	
Statement a	nd Signature					
To ti attao	he best of my knowledge and ched copy is a true copy of cated herein.	nd belief, the foregoing the original document	g information is true a c. Charges to deposit	and correct and are account are author	y orized, as	

Signature

Deborah R. Gerhardt

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0263

Date Signed

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN ON AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS MACK PRINTING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation with a mailing address at Delaware Trust Building, 900 Market Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, U.S.A. ("BORROWER") and FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation with an office at 200 Glastonbury Boulevard, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, U.S.A. ("LENDER") entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated March 28, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement") and a Trademark Security Agreement dated April 16, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which BORROWER granted to LENDER a security interest in and lien on (the "Security Interest") certain Collateral (as defined and specified in Paragraphs A and C of the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and U.S. trademark applications shown in the attached **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, BORROWER granted the Security Interest to LENDER in order to secure the complete and timely payment and performance by BORROWER of certain Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement);

AND WHEREAS, BORROWER has satisfied all of the Obligations in full and has fully performed its covenants and undertakings under the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, LENDER hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest and waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to BORROWER, its successors and assigns, under the Security Agreement, including without limitation, all rights in and to the Trademarks.

Dated: March 29,1999	FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION
••	By: Woderik
	Name: Timothy J. Broderick Title:
STATE OF Connecteust	JR. P.P.
om zonnazius.) ss.
COUNTY OF Harford)
On the 29 day of March	_, 1999, before me personally came to movey
	n, who did depose and say that he/she is()
	APITAL CORPORATION, the corporation
	nd is authorized to execute the foregoing
instrument on behalf of FLEET CAPITA	L CORPORATION
	1 Motary Probles OLO
	NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0264

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Applications:

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
M THE MACK PRINTING GROUP & Design	75/431,635	February 10, 1998
THE MACK PRINTING GROUP	75/431,545	February 10, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0265